IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGMENT ROLL)
ROLL3

Judges directive:
1. Counsel may introduce themselves in open court.

2. Heads of argument containing also a brief summary of compliance with formalities for set down of default
judgment application.

3. Cases will be heard in order of seniority

4. Counsel should bring 2 hard copies of all draft orders

5. Counsel should address me on scale of costs in terms of amendments to Rule 67,69 and 70 which has effect
from 12 April 2024

12 APRIL 2024 in COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUBBE AJ

31. NGOMANETE VS RAF 23471/21
32. MARAIS VS RAF 93594/16
33. APRILR VS RAF 19093/20
34. MATHONSI B M VS RAF 12653/19
35. MODIBEDI P M VS RAF 015069/23
36. MORWEBI S S VS RAF 40070/20
37. MUTHONI K K VS RAF 44152/20

38. SHOBA M VS RAF 39656/21



39. MTSWENI S C

40. JOUBERT M

41. SONJICAPS

42, PRINCE Z

43, FOURIE M

not on caselines

44, SHABANGU E H

45, SEPHESO M J

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

44936/20

56346/20

428/22

26476/21

25696/22

34937/22

51460/21



