

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGMENT ROLL) ROLL 3

## Judges directive:

1. Counsel may introduce themselves in open court.

2. Heads of argument containing also a brief summary of compliance with formalities for set down of default judgment application.

3. Cases will be heard in order of seniority

4. Counsel should bring 2 hard copies of all draft orders

5. Counsel should address me on scale of costs in terms of amendments to Rule 67,69 and 70 which has effect from 12 April 2024

## 12 APRIL 2024 in COURT

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUBBE AJ**

31.	NGOMANE T E	VS	RAF	23471/21
32.	MARAIS	VS	RAF	93594/16
33.	APRIL R	VS	RAF	19093/20
34.	MATHONSI B M	VS	RAF	12653/19
35.	MODIBEDI P M	VS	RAF	015069/23
36.	MORWEBI S S	VS	RAF	40070/20
37.	Μυτηονι κ κ	VS	RAF	44152/20
38.	SHOBA M	VS	RAF	39656/21

45.	SEPHESO M J	VS	RAF	51460/21
44.	SHABANGU E H	VS	RAF	34937/22
not o	on caselines			
43.	FOURIE M	VS	RAF	25696/22
42.	PRINCE Z	VS	RAF	26476/21
41.	SONJICA P S	VS	RAF	428/22
40.	JOUBERT M	VS	RAF	56346/20
39.	MTSWENI S C	VS	RAF	44936/20